
 

2 
Months 
Before 

the Test 
Date 

Date Week Review Plan 

Tuesday, March 27, 2018 

Week # 
1 

NEXT step 1  (first 2 section) 

Wednesday, March 28, 2018 NEXT step 1  (Last 2 section) 

 

Review the NS 1 (all the Qs even the one you got 
right) 

 Review the related Marked down topics 

Sunday, April 1, 2018 

Week # 
2 

NEXT step 2  (first 2 section) 

Monday, April 2, 2018 NEXT step 2  (Last 2 section) 

 Review the NS 2 

 Review the related Marked down topics 

Monday, April 9, 2018 

Week # 
3 

NEXT step 3 (full Length) ( 8 am to 4 pm) 

 Review the NS 3 

 Review the related Marked down topics 

  

Wednesday, April 18, 2018 

Week # 
4 

NEXT step 4 (full Length) ( 8 am to 4 pm) 

 Review the NS 4 

 Review the related Marked down topics 

    

Last 
Month 

of 
studying 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Week Review Plan 

Friday, April 27, 2018 

Week # 
1 

Practice Test 1 (Scored) 

Saturday, April 28, 2018 Review Practice Test 1 

Sunday, April 29, 2018 AAMC Questions 

Monday, April 30, 2018 Review AAMC Questions 

Tuesday, May 1, 2018 Content Review 

Wednesday, May 2, 2018 AAMC Questions 

Thursday, May 3, 2018 Review AAMC Questions 

Friday, May 4, 2018 

Week # 
2 

Sample Test 1 

Saturday, May 5, 2018 Review Sample Test 1 

Sunday, May 6, 2018 AAMC Questions 

Monday, May 7, 2018 Review AAMC Questions 

Tuesday, May 8, 2018 Content Review 

Wednesday, May 9, 2018 AAMC Questions 

Thursday, May 10, 2018 Review AAMC Questions 

Friday, May 11, 2018 

Week # 
3 

Practice Test 2 (Scored) 

Saturday, May 12, 2018 Review Practice Test 2 

Sunday, May 13, 2018 Content Review 

Monday, May 14, 2018 AAMC Questions 

Tuesday, May 15, 2018 Review AAMC Questions 

Wednesday, May 16, 2018 AAMC Half-Length Test & Flashcards 

Thursday, May 17, 2018 Review AAMC Half-Length Test & Flashcards 

Friday, May 18, 2018 

Week # 
4 

AAMC Questions 

Saturday, May 19, 2018 Review AAMC Questions 

Sunday, May 20, 2018 Content Review 

Monday, May 21, 2018 Practice Test 3 (Scored) 

Tuesday, May 22, 2018 Review Practice Test 3 

Wednesday, May 23, 2018 Review all Chem Phys formula - Break after 2 pm 

Thursday, May 24, 2018 TEST DAY - Congrats 
 

Study Plan for the Last 2 Months before the MCAT 

 

Blue and Orange 

represent days that 

you should worked 

approximately 8 am 

to 4 pm on practice 

problems (only 

taking two 10-

minute breaks and 

one 30-minute 

break, no reviewing 

answers until after 4 

pm) 

 


